
 

TABLE 21 
WHERE DO YOU BELONG? 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N UK 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

74% 
185 

26% 
64 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

79% 
325 

22% 
93 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N COUNTRY OF BIRTH 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

35% 
88 

65% 
161 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

33% 
137 

67% 
281 

WHERE IS YOUR HOMELAND? 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N UK 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

65% 
161 

35% 
88 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

64% 
268 

36% 
150 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N AFRICA 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
247 

4% 
11 

95% 
237 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
417 

5% 
22 

94% 
395 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N INDIA 

Member 249 Yes No Response 



TABLE 21 
WZO 

 
N= 

 
248 

57% 
142 

43% 
107 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

65% 
273 

35% 
145 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N IRAN 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

16% 
39 

84% 
210 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
417 

14% 
59 

86% 
358 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N PAKISTAN 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

5% 
13 

95% 
236 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

4% 
19 

95% 
399 

TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N NO HOMELAND 

Member 
WZO 

249 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
249 

2% 
4 

98% 
245 

Member 
ZTFE 

418 Yes No Response 

 
N= 

 
418 

1% 
5 

99% 
413 

 

 


