

TABLE 21			
WHERE DO YOU BELONG?			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	UK	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No Response
N=	249	74% 185	26% 64
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No Response
N=	418	79% 325	22% 93
TYPE OF GROUP	N	COUNTRY OF BIRTH	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No Response
N=	249	35% 88	65% 161
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No Response
N=	418	33% 137	67% 281
WHERE IS YOUR HOMELAND?			
TYPE OF GROUP	N	UK	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No Response
N=	249	65% 161	35% 88
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No Response
N=	418	64% 268	36% 150
TYPE OF GROUP	N	AFRICA	
Member WZO	249	Yes	No Response
N=	247	4% 11	95% 237
Member ZTFE	418	Yes	No Response
N=	417	5% 22	94% 395
TYPE OF GROUP	N	INDIA	
Member	249	Yes	No Response

TABLE 21			
<b>WZO</b>			
N=	248	57% 142	43% 107
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	418	65% 273	35% 145
<b>TYPE OF GROUP</b>	N	IRAN	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	249	16% 39	84% 210
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	417	14% 59	86% 358
<b>TYPE OF GROUP</b>	N	PAKISTAN	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	249	5% 13	95% 236
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	418	4% 19	95% 399
<b>TYPE OF GROUP</b>	N	NO HOMELAND	
<b>Member WZO</b>	<b>249</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	249	2% 4	98% 245
<b>Member ZTFE</b>	<b>418</b>	Yes	No Response
N=	418	1% 5	99% 413